BRCS022N12SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
BRCS022N12SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 120 V
Drain Current - Continuous ID 260 A
Drain Current - Continuous ID(Tc=100℃) 185 A
Drain Current – Pulsed IDM 1040 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Power Dissipation  Ptot 300 W
Continuous-Source Current IS 260 A
Single Pulse Avalanche
Energy(VDD=50V,L=1mH)
EAS 2450 mJ
Junction and Storage Temperature Range Tj, Tstg -55 to 175 ℃
Thermal resistance, junction -
ambient
Steady-State RθJA 45
℃/ W
Thermal resistance, junction -
case
Steady-State RθJC 0.4
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS ID=250uA,  VGS=0V 120   V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=96V,  VGS=0V   1 uA
Gate-Body leakage current IGSS VDS=0V,    VGS= ±20V   ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS,   ID=250uA 2.0  4.0 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance
RDS(ON) VGS=10V,   ID=50A  1.6 2.2 mΩ
RDS(ON) VGS=6V,    ID=30A  2.3 2.8 mΩ
Diode Forward Voltage VSD IS=50A,      VGS=0V   1.3 V
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=60V  VGS=0V
f=1.0MHz
 11834
pF Output Capacitance Coss  1350
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss  78
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGS=10V, VDS=60V
IDS=50A
 213
nC Gate Source Charge Qgs  62
Gate Drain Charge Qgd  54
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(TC=25℃)
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRCS022N12SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V     VDS=60V
RL
BRCS022N12SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS022N12SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS022N12SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters
MIN. NOM. MAX. MIN. NOM. MAX.
A 2.200 2.300 2.400 b1 9.700 9.800 9.900
c 0.492 0.500 0.508 b1 0.420 0.460 0.500
D 10.280 10.380 10.480 b3 0.350
E 9.800 9.900 10.000 b4 0.600
e 1.20 BSC b5 3.100
H 11.580 11.680 11.780 b6 1.200
H1 6.650 6.750 6.850 L 1.700 1.900 2.100
H2 7.300 L1 0.700
H3 3.200 L2 0.600
H4 3.800 L4 1.050 1.150 1.250
K1 4.180 L5 0.500 0.600 0.700
K2 2.900 E1 7.800
D2 3.300 E4 8.800
b 0.700 0.800 0.900 E5 9.200
BRCS022N12SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：      为公司代码
022N12SH： 为型号代码
****：  为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化
Note：
BR：    㐴 〠 呄 嬠 呣 ਨ   呔 㐠 〹 吲 ‱ ⁔ 昷 㠠 ⸰ 〱 㙃 潭 瀩 ㅲ 攊 ⡡ 湹 ⁃ 潤 攊 〠 ⡩ 湧   ㈱ 攰 㘱 ੗ ⨵ 㕡 〴 㔷 〹 㐱 呔 㐠 ㄠ 呦 ਮ 㐠 㜸 㘮 ㌵ 㜠 ⴱ ⸹ 〸 㘠 呄 ਭ ⸰ 〱 ㄠ 呣 ਜ਼ ⠰ ㈲ 丩 ⴴ ⸹ ⠱ ㉓ 䠩 嵔 䨊 ⽔ 吷 ‱ ⁔ 昊 㐮 㠹 ㌴ ‰ ⁔ 䐊 〠 呣 ਼ 〳 㜹 呔 㐠 〵 呔 ㈠ ㄠ 呦 㜴 ⸰ 〱 㘠 ぐ 牯 搷 ⠠ ㈵ ㄴ ⁔ 挊 ⸰ 〠 呣 ੹ ⥲ 攊 ⡰ 攲 㔱 ⁔ 眊 孃 ㄮ 㤰 ㌨ 潤 攊 〴 眩 㘹 ⹧   ㈱ 㕈 ⤲ 㤵 〵 㕡 〴 㔷 〹 㐱 〰 〳 ⽔ 吲 ‱ 㔶 㠊 㐮 〰 ㄶ ⨪ ⨪ 㨹 ⠠ ⤭ ㄴ ㄵ ㉣ ਜ਼ ⠰ ㈲ 丩 㘹 㤠 †
BRCS022N12SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025